

Government eProcurement System
Created By: KESHAV AUTADE
Created Date/Time: 25-Feb-2022 04:09 PM
Tender Title: Widening of perimeter Road at the corners for movement of CFT at C A Rajkot Balance work
Tender ID: 2022_AAL_102724_1

Tender Inviting Authority: Bid Manager / Sr. Manager (E C), AAL, CA Rajkot.

Name of Work :- Widening of perimeter Road at the corners for movement of CFT at C.A. Rajkot - Balance work

Contract No: 2022_AAL_102724_1

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Parikh Kashyap Indulal(GSTN- 24ADFFP9401N1Z9)	Arpan Engineering Co(GSTN- 24AAZFA7613G1Z8)	L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
1.00	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	92.00	Cum	150.00	13800.00	193.00	17756.00	Parikh Kashyap Indulal
2.00	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	78.00	Cum	225.00	17550.00	160.00	12480.00	Arpan Engineering Co
3.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-II)) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	40.00	Cum	4000.00	160000.00	5200.00	208000.00	Parikh Kashyap Indulal
4.00	Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) in pavements, laid to required slope and camber in panels as required including consolidation finishing and tamping complete.	98.00	Cum	5350.00	524300.00	5985.00	586530.00	Parikh Kashyap Indulal
5.00	Preparation and consolidation of sub grade with power road roller of minimum 8 tonnes capacity including making good the undulations etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	270.00	Sqm	20.00	5400.00	137.00	36990.00	Parikh Kashyap Indulal
6.00	Providing and fixing in position 12mm thick bitumen impregnated fiber board conforming to IS: 1838 all complete as per direction and satisfaction of Engg- In- Charge.	26.00	Sqm	800.00	20800.00	1320.00	34320.00	Parikh Kashyap Indulal
Total in Figures					741850.00		896076.00	

Lowest Amount Quoted By: Parikh Kashyap Indulal(741850.00)

Signature
25/02/2022
A. K. (DA)